

SC no.306/17  
FIR no. 19/17  
PS: Spl. Cell  
State Vs. Gurnam Singh & Ors.

19.02.2018

Present:- Sh. S. K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dilbagh Singh with Sh. Prasun Kumar,  
Advocate.

Accused Chukwuma Celstine produced from JC  
with Ld. Counsel Sumit Sarna.

Accused Gurnam Singh not produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Gurnam Singh.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the accused Dilbagh Singh.

FSL result qua voice sample of accused filed by the IO SI Surender  
Singh. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to appearing accused persons.

Accused Gurnam Singh not produced from JC. Issue production  
warrants for production of accused Gurnam Singh for **20.02.2018**.

**( Ajay Pandey )**

Addl. Sessions Judge -04,  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,  
New Delhi

19.02.2018