

NCB Vs. Amans Osaretin
Case No. SC/8805/16

13.04.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Defence counsel Sh. J.S. Kushwaha.

PW1 Sh. Pradeep Singh, IO NCB is present he has been further examined in chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time and Ld. Defence counsel has expressed his inability to appear after lunch.

PW Sepoy Dinesh Kumar is also present. However at request, this witness is discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE now on 24.05.2018 and 29.05.2018.

An application for retesting of sample has been moved on behalf of the accused. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the said application on 24.05.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.04.2018