

SC No. 306/17

State Vs. Gurnam Singh @ Giani & Anr.

FIR No. 19/17

PS: Special Cell

28.05.2019

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State.

Both accused on bail are present with Sh. Sumit Sarna,
Advocate for accused Chukwama Celestian and Sh. Sumit
Sharma, Advocate for accused Gurnam.

PW-8 examined and discharged.

The birth record of accused Dilbagh Singh, who is PO,
exhibited today as Ex. PW-8/A is in Punjabi language.

The learned Additional PP submits that the true copy of
translation of the same shall be filed in due course.

No other witness is present today.

Be put up for remaining PE on 27.08.2019.

MLO, Kapurthala, Jitender Kumar from FSL and HC
Sandeep with DD entry be summoned for the next date.

IO and MHCM be also summoned for the next date.

(Anil Antil)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/28.05.2019