

SC No. 306/17
State Vs. Gurnam Singh @ Giani
FIR No. 19/17
PS: Special Cell

28.09.2020

Matter taken up through Video Conferencing from the residence.

Present: Additional PP for the State (through V/C).

None for the accused.

Due to outbreak of Covid-19 Pandemic, the functioning of District Courts had been suspended w.e.f. 23.03.2020 to 31.07.2020 by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order (s) dated 23.03.2020, 25.03.2020, 15.04.2020, 02.05.2020, 16.05.2020, 29.05.2020, 13.06.2020, 29.06.2020, 14.07.2020 & 30.07.2020.

Hence, in compliance of said orders, the present matter was adjourned enbloc on the following dates viz. 02.06.2020, 23.07.2020 and today i.e. 28.09.2020.

Since none has joined/logged in the official site/URL of the court on behalf of the accused, let E notice be issued to the accused as well as to his counsel for the next date of hearing with directions to appear before the court on the next date of hearing, preferably through V/C or physically in case the regular work of the court is resumed

Re-notify the matter again on 03.12.2020 for consideration.

(Anil Antil)
ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND
28.09.2020