

NCB Vs. Ahmad Jan Sediqi & Anr.
Case No. SC/138/21

04.08.2021

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP for NCB through VC.

Both accused produced from JC through VC.

Applications for filing CRCL result, for filing hard copy of CAF and CDR of the mobile recovered from accused Suliaman Agha Saihoon and for filing hard copy of the data extracted from the said mobile filed by NCB.

Notice of these applications were issued for 26.07.2021 however these applications could not be sent to accused persons in jail as copies not supplied. Last opportunity given to NCB. IO is directed to file the copies within two days so that the same could be sent to accused persons in jail.

Copy of present complaint/chargesheet be also sent to accused persons in jail.

List the matter for reply/arguments on these applications as well as scrutiny of documents on 23.08.2021.

Copy of this order be sent to Zonal Director, NCB to ensure filing of copies of these applications.

Copy of order be uploaded on the website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.08.2021