

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 90/2022

State Vs. Babu Lal @ Bablu & Anr.

FIR No. 239/2021

PS Spl Cell

01.08.2023

This court has 27 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months and many matters are on day to day trial.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are produced from JC.

Sh J S Kushwaha, Ld counsel for accused Babu Lal @ Bablu.

PW HC Shishukant is present however discharged unexamined as State wants to examine the complainant/first IO before the evidence of HC Shishukant to exhibit case property.

Issue summons to PW SI Ranjeet Singh for next date of hearing.

List this case for PE on date already fixed i.e. 02.08.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.08.2023**