

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**Crime No. VIII/17/DZU/2023
NCB Vs. Davinder Kumar @ Lala**

08.12.2023

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms Ekta Gaur and Sh Sumit Raj, Ld counsels for
applicant/accused Davinder Kumar @ Lala.

This is an application filed on behalf of accused for release of articles of jamatalashi as mentioned in the application to the applicant.

Ld counsel for accused submitted that at the time of arrest of accused, certain articles were taken into possession and requested that same be released to the applicant.

Ld. SPP for NCB submitted that as per reply filed, articles seized at S. No. 1 to 6 are not required and could be released to the applicant.

Heard. In view of the reply of the NCB, jamatalashi articles mentioned at S. No. 1 to 6 therein be released to applicant Davinder Kumar @ Lala against proper acknowledgement and identification.

Application disposed of accordingly.

Copy of the order be given dasti and also sent to IO for compliance.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.12.2023**