

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 313/2023

NCB Vs. Davinder Kumar @ Lala

26.03.2024

This court has 30 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail in person.

Ms Ashita Gulati, Ld counsel for accused through
VC.

No PW is present.

It has been orally submitted that all the witnesses are busy in operational duties and no written exemption applications have been filed in this regard.

NCB is directed to file written exemption applications of the witnesses now onwards, otherwise, exemption will not be considered.

It has been submitted by Ld counsel for accused that she has been recently engaged in this case in the morning itself and requested that next date of hearing may be cancelled and date after one month may be given. Submissions heard.

The next date of hearing in this case i.e. 27.03.2024 has been cancelled.

List for PE on 30.07.2024 and 31.07.2024. Issue summons to witnesses as per last order sheet for NDOH.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.03.2024**