

S.K. Chopra vs. Union of India and ors.

Present: Sh. D.P. Gupta, Advocate for the LRs of DH namely Satish Chopra.
Sh. Ajay Pal Singh, Reader to SDM (Central), U.T., Chandigarh on behalf of JD No. 3.
Ms. Preety Kapoor, Learned GP for the JD Nos. 1 & 2.

Arguments on the objections not advanced. On the request of learned counsel for the LRs of the DH, the matter stands adjourned to 04.07.2025 for arguments on the objections.

Notice issued to the remaining LRs of the decree-holder received back unexecuted. Let, fresh notice to the remaining LRs of the decree-holder be issued for date fixed by way of ordinary process as well as RC/AD etc. Dasti summons be given if so desired.

Date of Order: 26.05.2025

Raminder Kaur, PCS
CJ(JD)-JMJC-RC
Chandigarh. (UID No. PB0630)

Lovesh, Steno-III