

SC19/2015 8805/2016
NCB Vs. AMANS OSARETIN

13.02.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute SPP for Sh.
Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Sh. Javed Khan and Sh. Anubhav Chandar, Ld.
counsels for the accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same
is taken on record.

Despite service of summons, PW/IO Vikas Yadav is
absent. Show-cause notice is hereby issued to this witness to be
served through the Superintendent concerned asking him to state
in writing as to why he be not prosecuted for disobeying the
directions of appearance. Fresh summons be issued to him for the
NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **27.02.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.02.2026/p