

SC 138/2021
NCB Vs. AHMAD JAN SEDIQI
30.03.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Pratyush Prasanna, Ld. counsel for accused.

Statement of accused u/s 313 CrPC recorded separately. Accused does not wish to lead defence evidence. Hence, DE stands closed.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **04.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.03.2026/r