

SC 138/2021

NCB Vs.AHMAD JAN SEDIQI

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Devender Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Atul
Sharma, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused is present with Counsel Sh. Pratyush
Prasanna.

Matter is listed for final arguments, however an
adjournment is sought on behalf of the NCB on the ground that
Ld. SPP is bereaved with demise of his brother-in-law.

The Ld. Counsel for the accused has filed written
arguments. Copy supplied.

Matter be listed for final arguments on **10.04.2026** at
02:00 PM.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/p