

SC138/2021

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.AHMAD JAN
SEDIQI**

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Sharma, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Pratyush Prasanna, Ld. counsel for accused
Ahmad Jan Sediqi.

Accused is present on bail.

Final arguments heard.

Matter be listed for clarification, if any/ judgment on

17.04.2026.

Also the accused is directed to furnish his bail bonds
u/s 437-A Cr.P.C, 1973 on the NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.04.2026/p