

SC19/2015 8805/2016
NCB Vs. AMANS OSARETIN

08.05.2026

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for accused through
VC.
Accused produced from JC from CJ-01, Tihar.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks an adjournment to
advance arguments stating that he is yet to receive certain
documents from the Copying Agency.

At request, matter be listed for addressing arguments
on **19.05.2026**.

*This Court has about 35 cases under directions of
time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.*

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.05.2026/p