

SC19/2015 8805/2016

NCB Vs. AMANS OSARETIN

08.07.2026

There are three time bound cases, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from CJ-01.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Another ajournment has been sought for arguments by the Ld. Counsel stating that the certified copies have not yet been received.

At request of the Ld. Defence Counsel, one more opportunity is granted.

Matter be listed for arguments on **23.07.2026**.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.07.2026/p