

SC No. 19/2015 8805/2016

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. AMANS OSARETIN

14.08.2026

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Spl. P.P.for the NCB.
Ms. Javed Khan, Counsel for accused.
Accused is absent.

The Court is informed that accused is in custody in case FIR No. 425/24, PS Sun Light Colony, u/s. 21,29 NDPS Act, SC No. 338/25.

Issue production warrants against accused for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for final arguments on **25.08.2026 at 2 PM.**

(SANDEEP YADAV)
SEC-07/Spl. Judge NDPS,
RACC, New Delhi, 14.08.2026